City of Rehoboth Beach

Sharon Lynn City Manager

slynn@cityofrehoboth.com



City Hall 229 Rehoboth Avenue, P.O. Box 1163 Rehoboth Beach, Delaware 19971 Telephone 302-227-4641 Fax 302-227-4643 www.cityofrehoboth.com

NOTICE OF MEETING

PARKS AND SHADE TREE COMMISSION MEETING Second Floor of Rehoboth Beach Volunteer Fire Company Monday, March 28, 2016; 2:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Correspondence
- 4. Approval of Minutes Meeting held on January 25, 2016
- 5. Old Business
- 6. New Business
 - A.. The purpose of this meeting is to conduct an administrative appeal hearing pursuant to the Comprehensive Tree Ordinance (Chapter 253 of the Municipal Code of the City of Rehoboth Beach):
 - Appeal Hearing No. 0216-01 has been requested by Joe Filipek of Silver Nine LLC, owner of the property located at 8 Silver Lane pursuant to Section 253-36 of the Municipal Code of the City of Rehoboth Beach and pertains to a determination of a mitigation fee in lieu of and/or a reduction of mitigation based on the survey.
- 7. Other Business
- 8. Adjournment

AGENDA ITEMS MAY BE CONSIDERED OUT OF SEQUENCE

*For additional information or special accommodations, please call (302) 227-6181 (TDD Accessible) 24 hours prior to the meeting. amw: 03/21/16; posted 03/21/16 pc (via Fax) Cape Gazette, Coast Press, State News